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REGION [V-A CALABARZON

GATE 2, KARANGALAN VILLAGE
1900 CAINTA, RIZAL
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EPED-4A-04-RM

18 January 2022

Regional Memorandum

CONVERGENCE OF RFTATs AND DFTATs FOCUSED ON THE ORGANIZATION AND
MANAGEMENT

To SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS
REGIONAL FUNCTIONAL DIVISION CHIEFS
REGIONAL UNIT/SECTION HEADS

1. Pursuant to DO 52 s 2015 and RM 24, s. 2022, this Office, through the Field
Technical Assistance Division will conduct a Convergence of RFTATs and DFTATs
Focused on the Organization and Management on February 7, 2022.

2. This activity aims to identify issues, bottlenecks, and concerns that need to be
addressed by the management to ensure school effectiveness and better
learming outcomes for the First and Second Quarter of School Year 2021-2022,
share best practices and valuable lessons in the delivery of TA in the SDOs and
Schools, and collaborate with RFTATs/DFTATs in preparing TA Plan.

3. The participants in this activity are all the members of the RFTATs and DFTATs
and requested to register at https://tinyur.com/ORGMAN2022 on or before
February 4, 2022. The meeting link will be sent through their Official email
address.

4. The participants from the Schools Division Offices are requested to accomplish
the template attached to this Memorandum and to prepare and present a 3-
minute presentation on the Outcomes of TA provided for F.Y. 2020-2021 in
implementing the BE — LCP and Share best practices and valuable lessons in
the delivery of TA in the SDOs and Schools. Please submit the reports on or
before February 4, 2022, at fta.calabarzon@deped.gov.ph.

3. Expenses relative to the conduct of this activity will be charged against
regional funds, subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

“EXCELLENCE is a CULTURE and QUALITY is a COMMITMENT”

Website: depedcalabarzon ph
Document Inquiry : https://r4a-teadoc.com/inquire
Facebook: DepEd R-4A Calabarzon
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6. For queries you may call Michael Girard R. Alba, Chief of Field Technical
Assistance Division at 09178885853.

7. Immediate dissemination of and your usual cooperation with this
Memorandum is highly desired.

FRANCIS CESAR B. BRINGAS
Regional Diregtgr

cc:ftad/alba




REGIONAL FIELD TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE TEAMMATES (RFTATs)

Page3 of 8

RFTATs

Assignment

Designation

E-mail

Assigned
Schools
Division Offices

Regional Field Technical Assistance Steering Committee

Francis Cesar B. | Chairman Regional region4da@deped.gov.ph ALL SDOS
Bringas Director
Chenmylou D. Co- Assistant ard.calabarzon@deped.go
Repia Chaiman Regional v.ph
Director '
Michael Girard Over— All Chief — FTAD michael.alba@deped.gov.p
R. Alba Team h
Leader
Regional Field Technical Assistance Teams
Team 1
Job S. Zape Jr. Team Chief - CLMD job.zape@deped.gov.ph
Leader
Ariel Azuelo Assistant Public Affairs ariel.azuelo@deped.gov.ph
Team Unit Head
Leader Sta. Rosa City
Donna L. Lago Education donna.lago@deped.gov.ph
Program
Supervisor Binan City
Jocelyn Buclig Attorney IV jocelyn.buclig@deped.gov.
ph
Allan Tipan Education allan.fipan@deped.gov.ph | Cabuyao City
Member Program
Supervisor
Pearl Oliveth Medical Doctor | pearlintia@deped.gov.ph
Intia 1]
Elaine Education clmd.calabarzon@deped.g
Balaogan Program ov.ph
Supervisor
Lea M. Accountant lll | lea.villalobos002@deped.go
Villalobos v.ph
Team 2
Eduarda Team Chief - ESSD eduarda.zapanta@deped.
Lapanta Leader gov.ph
Rey Valenzuela Assistant ICT Unit Head | rey.valenzuela@deped.qgov.
Team ph
Leader
Bermardo C. PDO IV bernardo.pascual@deped. Rizal
Pacual gov.ph
Bryan Pobe Education Antipolo City
Program
Supervisor
Jocelyn Martin BAC jocelyn.martin004@deped.g | Cavite City
Member ov.ph
Wilbert Ulpindo Project wilbert.ulpindo001 @deped.
Development gov.ph

Officer I
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Jonard
Mangalindan

Evan Lynn - Dell

Budget Officer

jonard.mangdlindan@depe
d.gov.ph

Administrative

evan.cortez@deped.gov.ph

C. Masing Assistant V
Team 3
Andrea Mabel Team Education andrea.abrencillo@deped.
E. Abrencillo Leader Program gov.ph
Supervisor
Angelina Assistant Supervising angelina.mendiola@deped.
Mendiola Team Administrative gov.ph
Leader Officer Tanauan City
Kelvin Matib Legal kelvinpmatib@gamil.com
Investigator Lipa City
Neil Evangelista Nuftritionist- neil.evangelista@deped.go
Member Dietitian |l v.oh
Glenda dela Education glenda.delatorre@deped.g | Calamba City
Torre Program ov.ph
Specialist
Leonel Accountant Il leonel.domingo@deped.go
Domingo v.ph
Leonardo Education clmd.calabarzon@deped.g
Cargullo Program ov.ph
Supervisor
Eugene Ray Education eugeneray.santos@deped.
Santos Program gov.ph
Supervisor
Team 4
Elino S. Garcia Team OIC Chief, QAD | elino.garcia@deped.gov.ph
Leader
Emelia M. Assistant Education emelia.aytona001 @deped.
Aytona Team Program gov.ph
Leader Supervisor Laguna
Jumar M. Planning Officer | jumar.sadsad@deped.gov. Province
Sadsad Il ph
Gian Carlo G. Administrative | gian.ventura@deped.gov.p
Ventura Officer IV h San Pablo City
Sheenamae Member Accountant |
Rembulat
Michael Girard Chief, FTAD michael.alba@deped.gov.p | San Pedro City
R. Alba h
Maria Susana Administrative | maria.oliveros004@deped.g
M. Oliveros Officer V ov.ph
Team 5
Luz. E. Osmenia Team Chief - HRDD luz.osmena@deped.gov.ph
Leader
Jisela Ulpina Assistant Education isela.ulpina@deped.gov.ph
Team Program
Leader supervisor
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Education

Virgilio Guevara Cavite
Program Province
Supervisor
Elena Lopez Education elena.lopez005@deped.gov
Program .ph General Trias
Supervisor City
Alvin Metrillo Member Education
Program
Specidalist
Jeremiah Accountant Il | jeremiah.trinidad@deped.g
Trinidad ov.ph
Maricris Tadioan Education maricris.tadioan@deped.go
Program v.ph
Specialist
Team é
Viernalyn M. Team Chief - PPRD viernalyn.nama@deped.go
Nama Leader v.ph
Nadina Gaton Assistant Education nadina.gaton@deped.gov.
Team Program ph
Leader Supervisor Bacoor City
Laarni Evaristo Administraive laarni.evaristo@deped.gov.
Officer V ph
Robert Perez Engineer |l robert.perez@deped.gov.p Imus City
h
Romyr L. Lazo Education cimd.calabarzon@deped.g
Member Program ov.ph Dasmarinas
Supervisor City
Ma. Rojane Administrative | maria.miranda007@deped.
Miranda Officer IV gov.ph
Adrian Bullo Statistician | adrian.bullo@deped.gov.ph
Syril Zenarosa Administrative | cashier.calabarzon@deped.
Officer V gov.ph
Team 7
Danilo H. llagan Team Education danilo.ilagan@deped.gov.p
Leader Program h
Supervisor
Allain Alvarez Assistant Education allain.alvarez@deped.gov.p
Team Program h Batangas
Leader Supervisor Province
Marites L. Gloria Chief — Finance | marites.gloria@deped.gov.p
Division h
Batangas City
Ma. Joan Paula Project pau.calabarzon@deped.go
Dino Member Development v.ph
Officer Il
Nimfa Bermendi Teacher personnel.calabarzon@dep
Credential ed.gov.ph
Evaluator
Jona Malonzo Education jona.marfil@deped.gov.ph
Program

Specialist




Page 6 of 8

eugenio.adrao@deped.gov

Eugenio Adrao Education
Program -ph
Supevisor
Team 8
Pacita Lungcay Team Education pacita.lungcay@deped.go
Leader Program v.ph
Supervisor
Nancy Dizon Assistant Supervising nancy.dizon002@deped.go | Quezon
Team Administrative v.ph Province
Leader Officer
Annaliza Araojo Dentist llI essd.calabarzon@deped.go
v.ph Lucena City
Mark Anthony Education markanthony.malonzo001@
Malonzo Program deped.gov.ph
Specialist Tayabas City
Ann Geralyn T. Chief - ann.pelias@deped.gov.ph
Pelias Administrative
Member Division
Buenalyn M. Education buenalyn.manuel01@depe
Manuel Program d.gov.ph
Supervisor
Babeth C. Cruz Administrative babeth.cruz@deped.gov.p
Officer V
Marvelino Niem Education
Program

Supervisor
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" Program of Activities

February 7, 2022

Time

Topic

Persons Involved

8:00 a.m.-9:00 a.m.

Registration

Eugenio S. Adrao
Education Program Supervisor

2:00 a.m.—-9:15 a.m.

Preliminaries

Donagel V. Rumbaoa
Administrative Asssistant |

9:15a.m.-9:20 a.m.

Intfroduction of
Participants

Andrea Mabel E. Abrencillo
Education Program Supervisor

9:20 a.m.-9:30 a.m.

Statement of Purpose /
Welcome Remarks

Michael Girard R. Alba
Chief Education Supervisor
FTAD

9:30 a.m.-9:35 a.m.

Agenda / Program of
Activities

Andrea Mabel E. Abrencillo
Education Program Supervisor

9:35 a.m.—-9:55 a.m.

Inspirational Messages

Francis Cesar B. Bringas
Regional Director

CHERRYLOU D. REPIA
Schools Division Superintendent
OIC-Assistant Regional Director

9:55 a.m.-10:25 a.m.

Rationale of the Activity,
Organization and
Management of RFTATs
and DFTATs in Resolving
BLICs

Michael Girard R. Alba
Chief Education Supervisor

10:25 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Sharing of best
practices and valuable
lessons in the delivery of

TA in the SDOs and
Schools.

SDO Representative

12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Lunch Break

1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Continuation of sharing
of best Practices
Qutcomes of TA

provided for F.Y. 2020-
2021 in implementing the
BE-LCP

SDO Representative

3:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Preparation of TA plan
for the identified issues
and concerns applying
the benched marked
best practices

Michael Girard R. Alba
Chief Education Supervisor

4:30 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Closing Program
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Annex 1: Template for Technical Assistance Needs for Comprehensive Engagement
to Governance Level and Units covering areas of Management and Operations for
the First and Second Quarter (S.Y. 2021-2022)

Schools Division Office:

Objectives Policy/ Possible Classification of Mode of Possible Proposed
Issuance Weakness of Concerns to Technical Adjustments on Date
Operations Administration, Assistance Approaches
Underlying on | Curmrriculum, Finance, Based on Initial
the Policy/ Private School Issues, Feedback
Issuance etfc.




